
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2064
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE TO THERMAL POWER STATION
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the environmental clearance to Malwa Thermal Power Station in Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Union Government;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which approval is likely to be accorded?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a)&(b) 2x600 MW Malwa Thermal Power Station at Purni, Khandwa of M/s M.P.Powergen Company Limited in Madhya Pradesh was accorded Environmental Clearance on 1.10.2008.

(c) In view of reply given to parts (a) & (b) above, does not arise.
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